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B. PATrICK (“PAT”) CONAWAY

For more than a year, Pat Conaway has been organizing and leading volunteer efforts to
clean up waterways and trails throughout Natick through an organization he created for
this purpose, Big Heart Little Feet (www.bigheartlittlefeet.com). A retired Natick public
school teacher, Pat has built community through friendship, service, and environmental
awareness. To date, he has organized clean-ups of Fisk Pond, the Henry Wilson Trail, Dug
Pond, Middlesex Path, Pegan Cove Trail, Beaver Dam Brook, Coolidge Hill Trail, Cochituate
State Park, and the former senior parking lot at Natick High School, among others.

Starting in November 2009, Pat added a new mission
to his efforts: creating opportunities to recycle at
various parks, playgrounds, sports fields and other
recreational and open spaces throughout Natick. In
support of this effort, Pat designed and constructed
“buddy bins,” and by January 2010 about a dozen
were installed next to existing trash cans. This initial
pilot program was so successful that, by April, a total
of 41 were placed throughout Natick with another

13 placed in nearby communities and, in May, seven
buddy bins were installed at the Cochituate State
Park. Pat and his team of volunteers have taken
responsibility for emptying these bins and bringing
the recyclables to an appropriate facility.

Pat’s enthusiasm for this recycling program has
caught on; by April 2010, the Natick DPW had
purchased and installed 45 wire cage recycle bins in
Natick Center and many other locations in Town.
Natick now has one of the most robust outdoor
recycling programs in the state. Eventually, we
hope to have a recycling bin next to every trash can
throughout the community.

Pat has engaged the assistance of dozens of volunteers, high school students, science/
environment teachers, the Public Works Department and many others. He has led class
discussions at the middle and high school levels regarding environmental issues and
importance of proper stewardship of our natural resources, and organized numerous outdoor
education trips with students and adults. Through these outreach and educational efforts, Pat
has literally changed the way many people view our open spaces and our custody of Natick’s
natural areas.

Pat has recently launched the Lake Cochituate Watershed Council, a group that spans the three
towns connected by the lake to ensure stewardship and awareness of the lake and surrounding
areas.

Many thanks to Pat Conaway and his dedicated group of volunteers for their many ongoing

efforts to improve Natick’s natural resources and environment!
Photograph courtesy Jay Ball
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Committee Application Form

Town of Natick

Board of Selectmen

13 East Central Street
Natick, MA 01760

(508) 647-6410
selectmen@natickma.gov

Thank you for your interest in serving the Town of Natick. Please use this form for appointments made
by the Board of Selectmen. You may complete this form by hand, or download a Microsoft Word™
file from www.natickma.gov/selectmen, or provide equivalent information in another form. You may
also provide a letter and/or resumé. After we receive your application, you will be contacted regarding
next steps.

Position applied for:

Please check whether this is a [1 new appointment or [ reappointment

Name:

Address:

Phone:

Email (optional):

Relevant experience:

Relevant education:

Please check whether you.... L] are familiar with the State Ethics Law
L1 have attended a State Ethics Law seminar

Please check if you are enclosing a [ letter and/or a [J resumé

Signature:

Send to Board of Selectmen, 13 East Central Street, Natick MA 01760; fax (508) 647-6401



Name

Cruz, Juan

Johnson, Mary
Montagna, Eleanor
O’Sullivan, Catherine

Connolly, Barbara
Crossman, Walter
Hayes, Joseph

Survivors Added

O’Callaghan, Maureen
Devereaux, Nancy
Maude, Emily

Spiller, Phyllis

Calendar Year 2010 Retirees

Department

School Department
School Department
School Department
School Department

Town
Town
Town

Date of Retirement
3/1/2010

10/18/2010

6/30/2010

1/4/2010

9/17/2010
8/16/2010
5/10/2010

Date of Death of Retired Employee

Survivor of Daniel
Survivor of Edward

Survivor of Kenneth

Survivor of William
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9/14/2010
3/19/2010
8/15/2010

9/29/2010



General Statistics

Natick was incorporated as a Town on February 19, 1781. Location: 18 miles west of Boston
Population: 31,395

Registered Voters: 23,073

Democratic 7,866 Intermediate 3rd Party 6
Republican 2,863 Libertarian Party 75
Unenrolled 12,236 Constitution Party 1
Socialist 3 American Independent 34
Green Rainbow 17 Reform Party 2

Area: 15.99 sq. Miles

Town Offices: Town Hall, 13 East Central Street
State Senators: Karen Spilka, Precincts 1-5 & 8; Richard Ross, Precincts 6,7,9 &10
State Representatives: David Paul Linsky, Precincts 1-9
Alice Hanlon Peisch, Precinct 10
Senators in Congress: Scott Brown and John F. Kerry
Rep. in Congress: Edward J. Markey

Voting Qualifications: Must be 18 years of age on or before Election Day, born in the United
States or fully naturalized; a resident of Natick.

Registration of Voters: Office of the Town Clerk 13 East Central Street, daily from 8:00 a.m. to
5:00 p.m.

Where to Vote (Precinct Numbers):

Kennedy Middle School, 163 Mill Street (1)
Cole Recreational Center, 179 Boden Lane (2)
Kennedy Middle School, 163 Mill Street (3)
Wilson Middle School, 24 Rutledge Road (4)
Wilson Middle School, 24 Rutledge Road (5)
Lilja School, 41 Bacon Street at Oak Street (6)
Lilja School, 41 Bacon Street at Oak Street (7
Morse Institute Library, 14 East Central St. (8)
Morse Institute Library, 14 East Central St. 9)
Memorial School, 107 Eliot Street (10)

Tax Bills: Due and payable in quarterly installments. Interest accrued on all taxes, betterments
and liens not paid by the due date, at the rate of 14% per annum, on the unpaid balance, from
the due date to the date of payment.

11



Town Officials

Natick Board of Selectmen

Photograph courtesy Jay Ball

Elected Town Officials

Term Expires

Board of Selectmen

Board of Assessors

Board of Health
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Josh Ostroff, Chair

Carol A. Gloff, Vice Chair
Paul Joseph, Clerk
Charles M. Hughes

John Connolly

Janice M. Dangelo
Peter J. Foundas
Molly K. Reed

Peter A. Delli Colli, DMD
Michael D. Bliss

Donald Breda

Dr. Alan G. Cole

2012

2011
2013
2013
2011

2013
2011
2012

2012
2011
2013
Phys. to Board



Elected Town Officials Term Expires

Constables Kevin Flynn 2013
Arthur Lamont 2013
Ross Cigna 2013
Michael G. Winer 2013
James Lavezzo 2011
Housing Authority Anthony J. Onorato 2011
Charlene B. Foss 2011
Charles W. Emanuelli 2014
Erica Ball 2015

Gina Govoni, Governor’s Appointee 2012

Moderator Frank W. Foss 2013
Morse Institute Library Bd... of Trustees Dr. Joseph A. Keefe 2013
Kathleen Donovan 2013

Harriet H. Buckingham 2013

Elliot M. Goodman 2013

Gerald Mazor 2013

Planning Board Teresa M. Evans 2013
Julian J. Munnich 2012

Andrew J. Meyer 2011

Robert B. Foster 2014

Glen Glater 2011

Associate Member Peter Nottonson 2015
Recreation & Parks Commission Ronald V. Ordway 2013
David W. Ordway 2012

Michael J. Fair 2011

John L. Griffith 2011

Jessica Ordway 2013

School Committee Karen Adelman Foster 2012
David S. Margil 2012

Frederick Coburn Jr., Chair 2011

Amy K. Mistrot 2011

Anne E. Blanchard 2013

Anne LaPlace Zernicke 2013

Town Clerk Diane Packer 2013
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Committees Appointed By Board of Selectmen

Term Expires

Affordable Housing Trust Fund

Audit Advisory Committee

Bacon Free Library Maint. Committee

Bicycle/Pedestrian Advisory Committee

Cable Advisory Board
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Carol Gloff (Selectmen Rep.)

Glen Glater (Planning Bd. Rep.)
Bruce Weisberg (Banking Rep.)
Paul McKeon (Real Estate Rep.)
Randy Johnson (Construction Rep.)

Stephen Gartrell
Jay Ball
Marjorie Gove
Michael Avitzur

Charles M. Hughes (Sel. Rep.)
Cathleen Collins (Fin Com Rep.)
Stephen Meyler (School Rep.)

Michael Mistrot
Kenneth Goldman

Tim Donahue
Ruth Fox

D. Michael Collins
Steve Wilson

John Manning

Daniel Sohl
John Magee
Glen Glater
Susan Geiser

Robin Gilmore Barnes
Charles Planck

Hank Szretter
Arnold Pinsley
Martha Jones
Edward Hudson
Rodney Feak
Ronald Ordway

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012

2013
2013
2013
2012
2011

2011
2011
2013
2012
2013

2012
2011
2011
2012
2011
2013

2012
2012
2012
2013
2011
2011




Committees Appointed By Board of Selectmen

Term Expires

Cochituate Rail Trail Advisory Com.

Community Development Advisory Com.

Conservation Commission

Contributory Retirement Board

Joshua Ostroff (Selectmen Rep.)
Michael Manzo

Peter Henry (Citizen at Large)
Patrick Reffett (Com. Development)
William Schoenig (Planning Board)
Jan Henderson (Citizen at Large)
John Griffith (Recreation & Parks)
A. Richard Miller (NBPAC)

David Camacho (Citizen at Large)

Carol Gloff (Selectmen Rep.)
Glen Glater (Planning Board Rep)
Paul Mulkerron (Real Estate Rep.)
Bruce Weisberg (Banking Rep.)

Marjorie Gove

George Bain
Jason Makofsky
Kathy Rehl
Douglas Shepard
Bernard Raftery
Mathew Gardner
Jennifer Ducey

David A. Given

B. Michael Reardon
Robert J. Drew

Michael Melchiorri

Karen Kucala, Comptroller
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2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2011
2011
2012
2012

2011
2013

2012

2012
2011
2011
2013
2013
2013
2012

2012
2012
2011
2011
Ex. Officio




Committees Appointed by Board of Selectmen

Term Expires

Council on Aging

Associate Members

Economic Development Com.

Elderly/Disabled Taxation Fund

Historical Commission

Alternate Member
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Kathleen Mulkerron
Elizabeth Killeen
Matt Siegel

Ann Lynch

Lori Rosen

Judy Sabol

Sonja Hicks
Mary Ross

Tobe Gerard

M. SusanWatjen
Dylan Hayre
Karen Oakley
Jean Cain

Paul Joseph (Sel. Rep.)
Patrick Reffett (Com. Devl. Rep. )
E. Scott Laughlin

David Shamoian (Citizen at L.g.)

Rick Kiernan (Citizen at Lg.)
Joseph Kiggen (Citizen at Lg.)
Stephen E. Robb(Citizen at Lg.)
Jaclyn Strominger

Michael Grant

Ralph Letner

Stephen G. Roche

Sheila Adams

Jan Dangelo (Bd. of Assessor)
Robert Palmer (Treas./Col.)

Stephen Evers
Elliot Goodman
Maureen Sullivan
Virginia Lyster
Anna Mancini
Adam Redbord
Nancy Lavash
Kevin Polansky
Margarita Balcom
Robin Sparr

2012
2012
2011
2011
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2013
2011

2011
2011
2011

2013

2013
2013
2012
2012
2011

2012
2011
2013

2012
2011
2011
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2011




Committees Appointed by Board of Selectmen

Term Expires

Historic District Commission

Alternate Members

Information Systems Advisory Board

Katherine L. & Waldo Kennedy Trst. Fund

Lookout Farm Advisory Committee

Mathworks Scholarship Committee

Christopher Milford
D. Michael Collins
Matthew McCue
Laura Duncan
Jeannine Keith Furrer
Douglas Jenkins
Patricia Marr

Jean Pierre Parnas

Todd Gillenwater
Hank Szretter
Thomas Salvoni
John Bradford
Gregory Meyers

Reverend Jon Strand
Reverend Nancy Hitt
Reverend Victoria Guest
Reverend Seth Asare
Rabbi Daniel Liben

Frank Magullion

James A. Yannes

Charles Emanuelli

Ken Soderholm (Planning Bd. Rep.)
Paul Joseph (Bd. of Sel. Rep.)

Kathy Rehl (Con. Com. Rep.)
Christine Chisholm (Dept. Agriculture)
Robert Bois (Con. Com. Adm.)
Michael Connelly (Bdlg. Insp.)

James White (Board of Health)

Kerry Conley
Lawrence R. Dick
Lenore K. Freitas
Howard Wilcox
Steven Rosenberg
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2012
2011
2011
2011
2013
2012
2013
2011

2012
2012
2011
2011
2013

2012
2012
2012

2013
2012
2011
2012
2013




Committees Appointed by Board of Selectmen

Term Expires

Natick Cultural Council

Open Space Advisory Committee

Recreation & Parks Commission

Recycling Study & Advisory Committee

Registrars of Voters

Shirley Parish
Donna Hermann
Chris Rehl

Julie Vician
Amy Elizabeth

Martin Kessel

B. Patrick Conaway

George Bain (Conservation Rep.)
David Parish

Michael Linehan

David Ordway (Recreation Rep.)
Terri Evans (Planning Bd.)

Wayne Szretter
Susan Shea
Timothy Kelley
Seth Levine

Terry Miller

Scott Davis
Michael Linehan
Brinley Vickers
Dianna Magnoni
John Gaziano

Ed Hoelsch
Michael Garvey
Geoffrey DelSesto

Nancy Northgraves (Republican)
Donna Lambert (Republican)
Robert Awkward (Democrat)
Diane Packer

2012
2011
2011
2011
2011

2012
2013
2012
2011
2013
2013
2011

2012
2011
2013
2013

2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2013
2013
2013

2011
2013
2012
Town Clerk




Committees Appointed by Board of Selectmen

Term Expires

AValcott Fund Board of Managers

Youth Advisory Board

Special Municipal Employees

Town Information Coordinator

Zoning Board of Appeals

Associate Members

Reverend Jon Strand
Reverend Nancy Hitt
Reverend Victoria Guest
Reverend Seth Asare
Rabbi Daniel Liben

Melanie Josselyn
Adam Azanow
Priscilla Valasco
Christopher Mason
Amanda Loewy
Jared Nesvet
Moira Munns

Natick Auxiliary Police
Cable Advisory Board
Constable

Moderator

John Sasonoff

Laura Godin
Robert Havener
Scott Landgren
Paul Mulkerron
Michael Hickey, Jr.
Chike Odunukwe
Kathryn Coughlin
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2012
2013
2012
2012
2012
2011
Liaison

2011
2011
2011
2011

2011
2011
2011
2011
2013
2011
2012




Committees Appointed by the Town Administrator

Term Expires

Commission on Disability

Golf Course Oversight Committee

Personnel Board

Safety Committee

Ronald Ordway
Joan Sherizen
John Connolly
Jennifer Harnish
Ken Chernack
John Connolly
Paul Carew
Timothy Kelley

Robert Healey

Tim Nihill

Kevin Chandley

Arthur B. Fair

George L. Richards, III

Kenneth Goldman
Steven Levinsky
Alan Rosenman
Tom Cartier

Susan Salamoff

Nicholas Mabardy (Prov. Police Chief)
James Sheridan (Fire Chief)

Lt. Brian Lauzon (Police Dept.)
Thomas Hladick (DPW)

Patrick Reffett (Com. Devl.)

Michael Melchiorri (Bldg. Insp.)
William Hurley (School Rep.)

Glen Glater (Bicycle & Pedestrian AC)
John Slamin (Citizen at Large)

Robert Ward, Sr. (Citizen at Large)
Ronald Ordway (Citizen at Large)
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2012
2013
2011
2011
2011
2011
Ex. Officio
2012

2012
2011
2013
2013
2012

2012
2012
2011
2011
2013




Miscellaneous Board & Committees

Term Expires

Design Review Board

Avigail Shimshoni (Downtown Rep.)
John Traficonte (Planning Bd. Arch.)
Wayne Chouinard (Planning Bd. Rep.)
Anna Mancini (Historical Com. Rep.)
Sarallyn Keller (Planning Bd. Land)

2011
2013
2012
2011
2011

Committees Appointed by the Moderator

Term Expires

Finance Committee

Mari Barrera
Jimmy Brown
John Ciccariello
Cathleen Collins
James Everett
Jonathan Freedman
Bruce Gorton
Robert Hickman
John Horrigan
Kenneth Hoyt
Richard Jennett, Jr.
Anthony Lista
Jerry Pierce
Richard Sidney

Harlee Strauss
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2011
2011
2013
2013
2011
2013
2011
2012
2013
2012
2012
2013
2012
2013
2012




Officials Appointed by Board of Selectmen

Term Expires

Provisional Police Chief

Comptroller

Director of Veterans Services

Emergency Management Director

Fire Chief

Labor Relations Consultant
Lock-Up-Keeper

Parking Clerk

Regional Transportation Advisory Council
Representative to MBTA Advisory Board
Rep. to Metropolitan Area Plng. Council
Alt. to Metropolitan Area Plng. Council
Representative to MWRA Adv. Council
Rep. to So. Middlesex Oppty. Council
Reps. to Metrowest Regional Collaborative
Reps. So. Middlesex Reg. Voc. School

Rep. to Metrowest Reg. Trans. Authority
Town Counsel

Veterans Burial Officer

Town Administrator

Fair Housing Officer

Nicholas Mabardy *CS
Karen Kucala
Paul Carew

James Sheridan
James Sheridan *CS

Murphy, Hesse, Toomey & Lehane

Nicholas Mabardy
Christopher Bradley
Martha L. White
Joseph Weisse

Terri Evans

Joshua Ostroff
Wiff A. Peterson
Dorothy Kennedy

Joshua Ostroff - Ken Soderholm

Tassos Filledes
Stephen Kane

Charles M. Hughes
John Flynn, MHTL
Paul Carew
Martha L. White
Joseph Merkel

2011
2011

2013
2013
2013
2012
2011

2012
2011

2011

2011

Officers Appointed by the Town Administrator

Term Expires

Community Development Director
Deputy Town Administrator

Director Department of Public Works
Animal Control Officer

Building Commissioner

Local Building Inspectors

Superintendent of Recreation & Parks
Sealer of Weights & Measures

Town Treasurer/Collector

Tree Warden/Insect and Pest Control

*CS - Civil Service

Patrick Reffett

Michael Walters Young
William Chenard (Interim)
Keith Tosi

Michael J. Melchiorri *CS
Michael Connelly *CS
Michael Crisafulli *CS
Richard Cugini

Joseph Mulvey *CS
Robert Palmer

John Cunniff




